South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 10:05:58 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3178 (Rat #0274, Act #0280 of 1987) General Bill, By R.B. Brown and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to repeal Act 1204 of 1968, as amended, relating to the creation of the Marion-Mullins Vocational Education Board of
Trustees; and to amend Act 63 of 1957, relating to ratification of the consolidation of school districts in Marion County, so as to
change the name of District No. 3 from Lower Marion County to Rains-Centenary and to delete the reference to the State
Educational Finance Commission.-amended title

05/21/87
05/22/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
06/02/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
06/30/87
07/14/87
07/14/87
07/14/87

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3123
Read second time HJ-3130

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3143

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2323
Read second time SJ-2537

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2537
Amended SJ-2604

Read third time SJ-2604

Returned SJ-2604

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3721
Ratified R 274

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/87

Act No. 280

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



