South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 10:05:58 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3178 (Rat #0274, Act #0280 of 1987) General Bill, By R.B. Brown and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to repeal Act 1204 of 1968, as amended, relating to the creation of the Marion-Mullins Vocational Education Board of Trustees; and to amend Act 63 of 1957, relating to ratification of the consolidation of school districts in Marion County, so as to change the name of District No. 3 from Lower Marion County to Rains-Centenary and to delete the reference to the State Educational Finance Commission.-amended title

05/21/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3123
05/22/87	House	Read second time HJ-3130
05/26/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3143
05/26/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2323
06/02/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2537
06/02/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2537
06/03/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2604
06/03/87	Senate	Read third time SJ-2604
06/03/87	Senate	Returned SJ-2604
06/04/87	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3721
06/25/87		Ratified R 274
06/30/87		Signed By Governor
07/14/87		Effective date 06/30/87
07/14/87		Act No. 280
07/14/87		Copies available